

RESOLUTION OF THE HAMMOND CITY COUNCIL

NO. _____

Historic District; 2) agreeing to a cash and in	Preservation Fund Grant to re-survey the Hammond n-kind match of \$11,700 to come from the Historic Mayor or his designee to complete and sign related
administered by the Louisiana State Historic Pawarded an \$11,700 grant to re-survey the Ham to identify properties that meet the National Re-	the Historic Preservation Fund Grant Program, Preservation Office, the City of Hammond has been amond Historic District (last fully surveyed in 1980) register Criteria for Evaluation as historic places and verties on the National Register of Historic Places— or grants for historic property owners;
WHEREAS, the Historic District Commission of grant funds; and	has committed to an \$11,700 cash and in-kind match
WHEREAS, the City desires to proceed with the	he project, estimated to cost \$23,400.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED TH	AT THE CITY OF HAMMOND HEREBY
 accepts an \$11,700 Historic Preservation District; 	on Fund Grant to re-survey the Hammond Historic
2. agrees to a cash and in-kind match Commission; and	of \$11,700 to come from the Historic District
3. authorizes the Mayor or his designee to	complete and sign related documents.
Approved and adopted this day of	, 20
I, the undersigned Clerk of the Council, here adopted by the Hammond City Council with fo	by certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly llowing roll call vote:
Yeas: Absent:	
Tonia Banks	Carlee White Gonzales
Hammond City Council Clerk	Hammond City Council President